FORM PTO-1595 RE 10-21		^' 'EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMI
	-1998	CCI	Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		▼	▼	▼
	56366	tached origin	al documents or copy	thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name on ~	_Jdress of rec	eiving party(ies):	
	Name:	Reynolds Me	tals Company	
Rajeev G. Kamat	Internal Ad	ldress: <u>Corp</u> c	orate Secretary'	s Off
Subhasish Sircar				33
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		····· = · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	20
3. Nature of conveyance:				\$ <del>1</del>
Assignment	Street Add	ress: <u>6601</u>	West Broad Stre	etgo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				ع ري
☐ Other	_	Richmond	State: VA ZIP:	:_2323
Execution Date: September 30, 1998				170
Execution Date:	Additional na	me(s) & address(e	s) attached?  Yes	<b>∕</b> CXNo
FC:581 40.00 CH	B. Patent	No.(s)		
09/HC9293 0/20/1998 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293 FC:581 40.00 CH	B. Patent	No.(s)	s and patents involved	
720/1998 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293 FC:581 40.00 CN  Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No.(s)		
720/1996 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293  FC:561 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent  attached?	No.(s)  No  Per of application		
/20/1998 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293  FC:581 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the second concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison	B. Patent  attached?	No.(s)  No  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):.	s and patents involved	
/20/1998 SMIRKS 00000049 161150 09169293  FC:561 40.00 CH  Additional numbers at the second concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company	B. Patent  attached?	No.(s)  No er of application 37 CFR 3.41):.	s and patents involved	: 1
720/1998 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293 FC:581 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents	B. Patent  attached?	No.(s)  No er of application 37 CFR 3.41):.	s and patents involved	: 1
/20/1998 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293  FC:561 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the second concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison	B. Patent  attached?	No.(s)  No er of application 37 CFR 3.41): ed	s and patents involved\$ 40.00	: 1
/20/1998 SBURNS 00000049 181150 09169293  FC:581 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the second stress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents	B. Patent  attached?  Yes   6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose   X Author	No.(s)  No er of application 37 CFR 3.41):.	s and patents involved\$ 40.00	: 1
720/1998 SBURNE 00000049 181150 09169293  FC:561 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the second street Address: 6601 West Broad Street	B. Patent  attached?  Yes   6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac   18-	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be character  account number:	s and patents involved\$ 40.00	: 1
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents  Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street  City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23230	B. Patent  attached?  Yes   6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac   18-	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be character  account number:	s and patents involved\$ 40.00	: 1
Depth 1998 SMRMS 00000049 181150 09169293  FC:561 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the second series of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents  Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street  City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23230	B. Patent  attached? Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac  18- (Attach dup	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be character  account number:	s and patents involved\$ 40.00	: 1
December 293  December 293  December 293  December 293  Additional numbers at the second street and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents  Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street  City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23230  Do Not Us	B. Patent  attached? Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac  18- (Attach dup	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be character  account number:	s and patents involved\$ 40.00	: 1
JAMES SOURCES 00000049 181150 09163293  FC:581 40.00 CN  Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents  Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street  City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23230  DO NOT US	B. Patent  attached? Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac  18-  (Attach dup	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be characteristic to the count number:  1150  licate copy of this	s and patents involved\$ 40.00  ged to deposit accour	nt osit acc
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents  Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street  City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23230  DO NOT US	B. Patent  attached? Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac  18-  (Attach dup	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be characteristic to the count number:  1150  licate copy of this	s and patents involved	osit acc
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Reynolds Metals Company  Internal Address: Alan M. Biddison  E-2-5/Law-Patents  Street Address: 6601 West Broad Street  City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23230  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	B. Patent  attached? Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee ( Enclose  MK Author  8. Deposit ac  18-  (Attach dup	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  Per of application  37 CFR 3.41):  ed  ized to be characteristic to the count number:  1150  licate copy of this	s and patents involved\$ 40.00  ged to deposit accour	nt osit acc

REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0327

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Subhasish Sircar and Rajeev G. Kamat hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF IMPROVING HOT WORKING PRODUCTIVITY AND CORROSION RESISTANCE IN AA7000 SERIES ALUMINUM ALLOYS AND PRODUCTS THEREFROM (Docket No. 08383) and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Reynolds Metals Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 6601 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to Assignors by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY acknowledge that at the time of the invention they were under an obligation to assign to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or grant in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0328

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to Assignee. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set out hands and seals.

Assignor

Sulhansh Sicar

Date Sept. 30, 1998
(SEAL)

Date Sept. 30, 98
(SEAL)

Assignor

(If Assignors execute this Assignment before the same notary public on the same date, use the following notarization form)

STATE OF Virginia )

COUNTY OF Herrico )

**RECORDED: 10/09/1998** 

Before me personally appeared Rajous G. Kamat + Subhanah Sinon, to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed, on this 30 day of September, 1998.

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission Expires: 6/36/2000

PATENT REEL: 9515 FRAME: 0329